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68.0068.00

68.00

68.00

66.5866.58

66.5866.58

66.58

66.58

70.0070.00

70.0070.00

70.00

70.00

55.1855.18

55.1855.18

55.18

55.18

60.0060.00

60.0060.00

60.00

60.00

56.2556.25

56.2556.25

56.25

56.25

65.0065.00

65.0065.00

65.00

65.00

85.7885.78

53.1553.15

138.93138.93

85.78

53.15

138.93

90.0090.00

55.0055.00

145.00145.00

90.00

55.00

145.00

83.6583.65

54.6054.60

138.25138.25

83.65

54.60

138.25

95.0095.00

60.0060.00

155.00155.00

95.00

60.00

155.00

360.00360.00

360.00360.00

360.00

360.00

390.00390.00

390.00390.00

390.00

390.00

382.00382.00

382.00382.00

382.00

382.00

410.00410.00

410.00410.00

410.00

410.00

400.00400.00

2000.002000.00

2400.002400.00

23752.2523752.25

400.00

2000.00

2400.00

23752.25

111.77111.77

1573.981573.98

1685.751685.75

21232.4221232.42

111.77

1573.98

1685.75

21232.42

548.05548.05

4986.214986.21

5534.265534.26

24078.5124078.51

548.05

4986.21

5534.26

24078.51

600.00600.00

6000.006000.00

6600.006600.00

30344.0030344.00

600.00

6000.00

6600.00

30344.00
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03-160-10-03

03-160-10-04

82-160-10-02

160

160

160

ÔÃVF�ÖéâÄÝ]_ÔÃVF�ÖéâÄÝ]_ÔÃVF�ÖéâÄÝ]_

ïðÂz�sáÂïDïðÂz�sáÂïDïðÂz�sáÂïDxÂþBxÂþB
z¤X|z¤X|
xÂþB
z¤X|

ïðÂzïðÂz
z¤X|z¤X|
ïðÂz
z¤X|

c^áÃ½c^áÃ½
k«¡-k«¡-
ØÄé¡ØÄé¡

(2019-20)(2019-20)

c^áÃ½
k«¡-
ØÄé¡

(2019-20)

]â¦]â¦
\]©¬|\]©¬|
(2020-21)(2020-21)

]â¦
\]©¬|
(2020-21)

]â¦]â¦
\]©¬|\]©¬|
(2021-22)(2021-22)

]â¦
\]©¬|
(2021-22)

]òÝ]B]òÝ]B
]â¦]â¦

\]©¬|\]©¬|
(2020-21)(2020-21)

]òÝ]B
]â¦

\]©¬|
(2020-21)



k«sªD�(�Jé>ªD�)k«sªD�(�Jé>ªD�)

\VMBD�\u®D�z¤©¸â¦�¼åVÂïºïÓÂïVª�Ãºï¹©A\VMBD�\u®D�z¤©¸â¦�¼åVÂïºïÓÂïVª�Ãºï¹©A

k«sªD�(�Jé>ªD�)

\VMBD�\u®D�z¤©¸â¦�¼åVÂïºïÓÂïVª�Ãºï¹©A

ï¦[ï^ï¦[ï^ï¦[ï^

æìtz�åï«D�(Smart City )æìtz�åï«D�(Smart City )æìtz�åï«D�(Smart City )

z¤©¸â¦�¼åVÂïºïÓÂïVª�z¤©¸â¦�¼åVÂïºïÓÂïVª�
\VMBD\VMBD
z¤©¸â¦�¼åVÂïºïÓÂïVª�
\VMBD

åV¦VÓ\[Å�c®©¸ªì�Ø>Vz]åV¦VÓ\[Å�c®©¸ªì�Ø>Vz]
¼\DÃVâ|�W]¼\DÃVâ|�W]
åV¦VÓ\[Å�c®©¸ªì�Ø>Vz]
¼\DÃVâ|�W]

>tµåV|�åïìAÅ�W]�câïâ¦ç\©A>tµåV|�åïìAÅ�W]�câïâ¦ç\©A
káìßE�W®kªÂï¦[�(�TUFIDCO�)káìßE�W®kªÂï¦[�(�TUFIDCO�)

>tµåV|�åïìAÅ�W]�câïâ¦ç\©A
káìßE�W®kªÂï¦[�(�TUFIDCO�)

Äâ¦�\[Å�c®©¸ªì�Ø>Vz]Äâ¦�\[Å�c®©¸ªì�Ø>Vz]
¼\DÃVâ|�W]¼\DÃVâ|�W]
Äâ¦�\[Å�c®©¸ªì�Ø>Vz]
¼\DÃVâ|�W]

320

320

320

320

330

330

03-320-80-01

03-320-60-01

03-320-80-02

03-320-80-03

03-330-30-04

03-330-30-02

Ø\VÝ>D�- 320Ø\VÝ>D�- 320Ø\VÝ>D�- 320

Ø\VÝ>D�- 330Ø\VÝ>D�- 330Ø\VÝ>D�- 330

Ø\VÝ>�k«sªD�(Jé>ªD�)Ø\VÝ>�k«sªD�(Jé>ªD�)Ø\VÝ>�k«sªD�(Jé>ªD�)

Ø\VÝ>�k«sªD�(�kòkVF�+�Jé>ªD�)Ø\VÝ>�k«sªD�(�kòkVF�+�Jé>ªD�)Ø\VÝ>�k«sªD�(�kòkVF�+�Jé>ªD�)

k«¡�ØÄé¡Ý�]â¦D��
2021-2022

\V���é�¶«·�ï¦[\V���é�¶«·�ï¦[\V���é�¶«·�ï¦[W�W�W�

14856.0014856.00

1746.121746.12

0.000.00

0.000.00

16602.1216602.12

14856.00

1746.12

0.00

0.00

16602.12

35000.0035000.00

2200.002200.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

37200.0037200.00

35000.00

2200.00

0.00

0.00

37200.00

11844.0011844.00

1959.551959.55

0.000.00

95.4595.45

13899.0013899.00

11844.00

1959.55

0.00

95.45

13899.00

50000.0050000.00

2500.002500.00

0.000.00

100.00100.00

52600.0052600.00

50000.00

2500.00

0.00

100.00

52600.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

16602.1216602.12

37834.5437834.54

0.00

0.00

0.00

16602.12

37834.54

0.000.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

37200.0037200.00

60952.2560952.25

0.00

0.00

0.00

37200.00

60952.25

8000.008000.00

0.000.00

8000.008000.00

21899.0421899.04

45977.5145977.51

8000.00

0.00

8000.00

21899.04

45977.51

0.000.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

52600.0052600.00

82944.0082944.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

52600.00

82944.00
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ÔÃVF�ÖéâÄÝ]_ÔÃVF�ÖéâÄÝ]_ÔÃVF�ÖéâÄÝ]_

ïðÂz�sáÂïDïðÂz�sáÂïDïðÂz�sáÂïDxÂþBxÂþB
z¤X|z¤X|
xÂþB
z¤X|

ïðÂzïðÂz
z¤X|z¤X|
ïðÂz
z¤X|

c^áÃ½c^áÃ½
k«¡-k«¡-
ØÄé¡ØÄé¡

(2019-20)(2019-20)

c^áÃ½
k«¡-
ØÄé¡

(2019-20)

]â¦]â¦
\]©¬|\]©¬|
(2020-21)(2020-21)

]â¦
\]©¬|
(2020-21)

]â¦]â¦
\]©¬|\]©¬|
(2021-22)(2021-22)

]â¦
\]©¬|
(2021-22)

]òÝ]B]òÝ]B
]â¦]â¦

\]©¬|\]©¬|
(2020-21)(2020-21)

]òÝ]B
]â¦

\]©¬|
(2020-21)



k«¡�ØÄé¡Ý�]â¦D��
2021-2022

ØÄésªD�(�kòkVF�)ØÄésªD�(�kòkVF�)
W®kªß�ØÄé¡ï^W®kªß�ØÄé¡ï^
ØÄésªD�(�kòkVF�)
W®kªß�ØÄé¡ï^

WìkVïß�ØÄé¡ï^WìkVïß�ØÄé¡ï^WìkVïß�ØÄé¡ï^

210

210

210

210

210

210

210

210

210

210

210

220

220

220

220

220

220

220

220

220

220

220

220

00-210-10-01

00-210-20-01

00-210-20-04

00-210-20-06

00-210-20-10

00-210-20-14

02-210-30-01

02-210-30-02

02-210-30-04

02-210-40-02

02-210-40-01

00-220-12-01

02-220-12-03

02-220-20-01

02-220-21-01

02-220-30-03

02-220-52-03

02-220-51-02

02-220-60-01

02-220-80-03

01-220-80-04

02-220-10-04

02-220-11-01

»]Bß�ØÄé¡ï^»]Bß�ØÄé¡ï^»]Bß�ØÄé¡ï^

æòç¦�sW¼BVïDæòç¦�sW¼BVïDæòç¦�sW¼BVïD

ÃluE�ØÄé¡ï^ÃluE�ØÄé¡ï^ÃluE�ØÄé¡ï^

{FÆ]BD{FÆ]BD{FÆ]BD

z|DÃ�{FÆ]BDz|DÃ�{FÆ]BDz|DÃ�{FÆ]BD

Ø>Vz©A�{FÆ]BDØ>Vz©A�{FÆ]BDØ>Vz©A�{FÆ]BD

ÖÅ©A�\u®D�{FÆ]B©�ÃèÂØïVç¦ÖÅ©A�\u®D�{FÆ]B©�ÃèÂØïVç¦ÖÅ©A�\u®D�{FÆ]B©�ÃèÂØïVç¦

~â½B�s|©¸uïVª�»]BD~â½B�s|©¸uïVª�»]BD~â½B�s|©¸uïVª�»]BD

\òÝmkß�ØÄésªD-]òDÃ\òÝmkß�ØÄésªD-]òDÃ
kwºz>_kwºz>_
\òÝmkß�ØÄésªD-]òDÃ
kwºz>_

\òÝmkÂ�ïV©¬â½uïVª\òÝmkÂ�ïV©¬â½uïVª
Ãºï¹©AÝ�Ø>VçïÃºï¹©AÝ�Ø>Vçï
\òÝmkÂ�ïV©¬â½uïVª
Ãºï¹©AÝ�Ø>Vçï
z¿Â�ïV©¬â½uïVª�Ãºï¹©AÝz¿Â�ïV©¬â½uïVª�Ãºï¹©AÝ
Ø>VçïØ>Vçï
z¿Â�ïV©¬â½uïVª�Ãºï¹©AÝ
Ø>Vçï

88.8288.82

0.800.80

1.461.46

34.1034.10

3.313.31

62.4062.40

0.000.00

16.6816.68

113.94113.94

0.000.00

5.845.84

451.85451.85

88.82

0.80

1.46

34.10

3.31

62.40

0.00

16.68

113.94

0.00

5.84

451.85

95.0095.00

1.251.25

1.601.60

50.0050.00

4.004.00

65.0065.00

0.000.00

25.0025.00

115.50115.50

8.008.00

6.516.51

470.00470.00

95.00

1.25

1.60

50.00

4.00

65.00

0.00

25.00

115.50

8.00

6.51

470.00

93.3893.38

1.101.10

1.521.52

42.6042.60

3.823.82

63.8063.80

0.000.00

23.4023.40

108.63108.63

0.000.00

5.985.98

103.65103.65

93.38

1.10

1.52

42.60

3.82

63.80

0.00

23.40

108.63

0.00

5.98

103.65

100.00100.00

1.501.50

1.901.90

60.0060.00

5.005.00

70.0070.00

0.000.00

30.0030.00

125.00125.00

0.000.00

6.806.80

500.00500.00

100.00

1.50

1.90

60.00

5.00

70.00

0.00

30.00

125.00

0.00

6.80

500.00

Ø\VÝ>D�- 210Ø\VÝ>D�- 210Ø\VÝ>D�- 210

Ø>Vçé¼ÃEÂ�ïâ¦ðDØ>Vçé¼ÃEÂ�ïâ¦ðD

¶ÞÄ_�\u®D�Wïö�ØÄé¡ï^¶ÞÄ_�\u®D�Wïö�ØÄé¡ï^

AÝ>ïºï^,�åV¹>µï^�-�ØÄésªDAÝ>ïºï^,�åV¹>µï^�-�ØÄésªD

¨¿m�ØÃVòâï^�-�¶ß·�ØÄé¡ï^¨¿m�ØÃVòâï^�-�¶ß·�ØÄé¡ï^

ÃBðß�ØÄé¡ï^ÃBðß�ØÄé¡ï^

k_Kåì�ïâ¦ðDk_Kåì�ïâ¦ðD

À]\[Å�ïâ¦ðDÀ]\[Å�ïâ¦ðD

sáDÃ«�ïâ¦ðDsáDÃ«�ïâ¦ðD

Ö>«�ØÄésªºï^Ö>«�ØÄésªºï^

Ø>Vçé¼ÃEÂ�ïâ¦ðD

¶ÞÄ_�\u®D�Wïö�ØÄé¡ï^

AÝ>ïºï^,�åV¹>µï^�-�ØÄésªD

¨¿m�ØÃVòâï^�-�¶ß·�ØÄé¡ï^

ÃBðß�ØÄé¡ï^

k_Kåì�ïâ¦ðD

À]\[Å�ïâ¦ðD

sáDÃ«�ïâ¦ðD

Ö>«�ØÄésªºï^

\V\[Å��c®©¸ªìï^�¶\ì¡Â\V\[Å��c®©¸ªìï^�¶\ì¡Â
ïâ¦ðDïâ¦ðD
\V\[Å��c®©¸ªìï^�¶\ì¡Â
ïâ¦ðD

kVïªºï^�*>Vª�kö�-�ØÃVmkVïªºï^�*>Vª�kö�-�ØÃVm

ïâ½¦ºïÓÂïVª�t[�ïâ¦ðDïâ½¦ºïÓÂïVª�t[�ïâ¦ðD

kVïªºï^�*>Vª�kö�-�ØÃVm

ïâ½¦ºïÓÂïVª�t[�ïâ¦ðD

8448.628448.62

8.658.65

11.7011.70

2.012.01

51.0951.09

2.912.91

1220.051220.05

892.30892.30

141.87141.87

86.4586.45

22.1222.12

10887.7710887.77

8448.62

8.65

11.70

2.01

51.09

2.91

1220.05

892.30

141.87

86.45

22.12

10887.77

9500.009500.00

12.0012.00

12.5012.50

2.202.20

55.0055.00

5.005.00

1250.001250.00

900.00900.00

150.00150.00

100.00100.00

30.0030.00

12016.7012016.70

9500.00

12.00

12.50

2.20

55.00

5.00

1250.00

900.00

150.00

100.00

30.00

12016.70

8836.468836.46

7.187.18

12.0512.05

2.082.08

50.0050.00

3.693.69

1243.801243.80

896.15896.15

144.10144.10

94.8694.86

18.1418.14

11308.5111308.51

8836.46

7.18

12.05

2.08

50.00

3.69

1243.80

896.15

144.10

94.86

18.14

11308.51

1000.001000.00

12.5012.50

12.7512.75

2.402.40

60.1060.10

5.505.50

1280.001280.00

1000.001000.00

200.00200.00

125.00125.00

35.0035.00

3733.253733.25

1000.00

12.50

12.75

2.40

60.10

5.50

1280.00

1000.00

200.00

125.00

35.00

3733.25

8 k«¡�ØÄé¡Ý�]â¦D�2021-2022

ÔÃVF�ÖéâÄÝ]_ÔÃVF�ÖéâÄÝ]_ÔÃVF�ÖéâÄÝ]_

ïðÂz�sáÂïDïðÂz�sáÂïDïðÂz�sáÂïDxÂþBxÂþB
z¤X|z¤X|
xÂþB
z¤X|

ïðÂzïðÂz
z¤X|z¤X|
ïðÂz
z¤X|

c^áÃ½c^áÃ½
k«¡-k«¡-
ØÄé¡ØÄé¡

(2019-20)(2019-20)

c^áÃ½
k«¡-
ØÄé¡

(2019-20)

]â¦]â¦
\]©¬|\]©¬|
(2020-21)(2020-21)

]â¦
\]©¬|
(2020-21)

]â¦]â¦
\]©¬|\]©¬|
(2021-22)(2021-22)

]â¦
\]©¬|
(2021-22)

]òÝ]B]òÝ]B
]â¦]â¦

\]©¬|\]©¬|
(2020-21)(2020-21)

]òÝ]B
]â¦

\]©¬|
(2020-21)



ÖBÂz>_�\u®D�Ã«V\ö©Aß�ØÄé¡ï^ÖBÂz>_�\u®D�Ã«V\ö©Aß�ØÄé¡ï^ÖBÂz>_�\u®D�Ã«V\ö©Aß�ØÄé¡ï^

ïè©ØÃV¤�ÖBÂïß�ØÄé¡ï^ïè©ØÃV¤�ÖBÂïß�ØÄé¡ï^

kVïªºï^�ïV©¬|�ïâ¦ðDkVïªºï^�ïV©¬|�ïâ¦ðD

>èÂçï�ïâ¦ðD>èÂçï�ïâ¦ðD

ïè©ØÃV¤�ÖBÂïß�ØÄé¡ï^

kVïªºï^�ïV©¬|�ïâ¦ðD

>èÂçï�ïâ¦ðD

¶D\V�cðkï�Ã«V\ö©A¶D\V�cðkï�Ã«V\ö©A¶D\V�cðkï�Ã«V\ö©A

¯ºïVÂï^/ÀßÄ_�záD/Ã«V\ö©A¯ºïVÂï^/ÀßÄ_�záD/Ã«V\ö©A¯ºïVÂï^/ÀßÄ_�záD/Ã«V\ö©A

>ákV¦ºï^�\u®D�ÖBÍ]«ºï^>ákV¦ºï^�\u®D�ÖBÍ]«ºï^
Ã«V\ö©AÃ«V\ö©A
>ákV¦ºï^�\u®D�ÖBÍ]«ºï^
Ã«V\ö©A

Öéz«ï�kVïªºï^�-�Ã«V\ö©AÖéz«ï�kVïªºï^�-�Ã«V\ö©AÖéz«ï�kVïªºï^�-�Ã«V\ö©A

ïª«ï�kVïªºï^�-��Ã«V\ö©Aïª«ï�kVïªºï^�-��Ã«V\ö©Aïª«ï�kVïªºï^�-��Ã«V\ö©A

Ø>ò�sáÂz�t[�ïâ¦ðDØ>ò�sáÂz�t[�ïâ¦ðDØ>ò�sáÂz�t[�ïâ¦ðD

ÏÄ_��¨öØÃVò^�ØÄésªDÏÄ_��¨öØÃVò^�ØÄésªDÏÄ_��¨öØÃVò^�ØÄésªD

ØÃâ¼«V_�ØÄésªDØÃâ¼«V_�ØÄésªDØÃâ¼«V_�ØÄésªD

·ïV>V«�ØÃVòâï^·ïV>V«�ØÃVòâï^·ïV>V«�ØÃVòâï^

~\ß�Ä¦ºz�\VMBD~\ß�Ä¦ºz�\VMBD~\ß�Ä¦ºz�\VMBD

21�¼ïVâ¦ºï^�>MBVì�m©A«¡�Ãè21�¼ïVâ¦ºï^�>MBVì�m©A«¡�Ãè21�¼ïVâ¦ºï^�>MBVì�m©A«¡�Ãè

c«Âþ¦ºz�Ã«V\ö©Ac«Âþ¦ºz�Ã«V\ö©Ac«Âþ¦ºz�Ã«V\ö©A

ÖBÍ]«ºï^�\u®D�ïòsï^ÖBÍ]«ºï^�\u®D�ïòsï^
*>Vª�ïV©¬|*>Vª�ïV©¬|
ÖBÍ]«ºï^�\u®D�ïòsï^
*>Vª�ïV©¬|

02-220-11-05

02-220-40-01

03-220-50-01

02-220-40-02

220

220

220

220

Ø\VÝ>D�- 220Ø\VÝ>D�- 220Ø\VÝ>D�- 220

Ø\VÝ>D�- 230Ø\VÝ>D�- 230Ø\VÝ>D�- 230

02-230-80-16

02-230-80-19

24-230-50-07

61-230-51-01

35-230-51-08

02-230-52-02

02-230-53-01

02-230-53-02

02-230-59-02

24-230-10-03

07-230-30-01

07-230-30-02

41-230-30-05

42-230-51-04

32-230-80-21

36-230-80-20

41-230-80-03

02-230-59-06

230

230

230

230

230

230

230

230

230

230

230

230

230

230

230

230

230

230

ïVéVk]BVª�çk©AÝ�Ø>VçïïVéVk]BVª�çk©AÝ�Ø>Vçï
]òDÃ�kwºþBm]òDÃ�kwºþBm
ïVéVk]BVª�çk©AÝ�Ø>Vçï
]òDÃ�kwºþBm

Ø>ò�sáÂzï^�Ã«V\ö©A-Ã¿mØ>ò�sáÂzï^�Ã«V\ö©A-Ã¿m
ÃVìÝ>_ÃVìÝ>_
Ø>ò�sáÂzï^�Ã«V\ö©A-Ã¿m
ÃVìÝ>_

\òÍ>ïºï^�\u®D�\òÝmk\çª\òÍ>ïºï^�\u®D�\òÝmk\çª
Ö>«�ØÄésªºï^Ö>«�ØÄésªºï^
\òÍ>ïºï^�\u®D�\òÝmk\çª
Ö>«�ØÄésªºï^
ïâ½¦ºï^-Ã¿m�ÃVìÝ>_�\u®Dïâ½¦ºï^-Ã¿m�ÃVìÝ>_�\u®D
Ã«V\ö©AÃ«V\ö©A
ïâ½¦ºï^-Ã¿m�ÃVìÝ>_�\u®D
Ã«V\ö©A

·ïV>V«D�\u®D�m©A«¡ß·ïV>V«D�\u®D�m©A«¡ß
ØÄésªºï^ØÄésªºï^
·ïV>V«D�\u®D�m©A«¡ß
ØÄésªºï^
BVçªÂïV_,�\¼éöBV�¼åVF�Îa©ABVçªÂïV_,�\¼éöBV�¼åVF�Îa©A
ØÄé¡ï^ØÄé¡ï^
BVçªÂïV_,�\¼éöBV�¼åVF�Îa©A
ØÄé¡ï^
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2.982.98

11.5211.52

39.2339.23

0.000.00

832.93832.93

2.98

11.52

39.23

0.00

832.93

3.503.50

13.0013.00

50.0050.00

0.000.00

908.36908.36

3.50

13.00

50.00

0.00

908.36

2.752.75

11.9811.98

50.0050.00

0.000.00

910.49910.49

2.75

11.98

50.00

0.00

910.49

4.004.00

13.5013.50

60.0060.00

0.000.00

1022.701022.70

4.00

13.50

60.00

0.00

1022.70

0.000.00

296.45296.45

48.4748.47

0.000.00

0.000.00

46.8346.83

85.8485.84

296.10296.10

0.000.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

301.15301.15

1.161.16

2.302.30

0.000.00

8.408.40

0.000.00

0.000.00

1086.701086.70

0.00

296.45

48.47

0.00

0.00

46.83

85.84

296.10

0.00

0.00

0.00

301.15

1.16

2.30

0.00

8.40

0.00

0.00

1086.70

0.000.00

375.00375.00

300.00300.00

0.000.00

5.005.00

50.0050.00

150.00150.00

350.00350.00

0.000.00

1000.001000.00

0.000.00

350.00350.00

4.004.00

3.503.50

2.002.00

8.758.75

0.000.00

0.000.00

2598.252598.25

0.00

375.00

300.00

0.00

5.00

50.00

150.00

350.00

0.00

1000.00

0.00

350.00

4.00

3.50

2.00

8.75

0.00

0.00

2598.25

0.000.00

354.50354.50

238.25238.25

0.000.00

0.000.00

43.6243.62

108.65108.65

336.18336.18

0.000.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

343.15343.15

3.623.62

2.982.98

0.000.00

8.358.35

0.000.00

0.000.00

1439.301439.30

0.00

354.50

238.25

0.00

0.00

43.62

108.65

336.18

0.00

0.00

0.00

343.15

3.62

2.98

0.00

8.35

0.00

0.00

1439.30

0.000.00

400.00400.00

330.00330.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

60.0060.00

150.00150.00

400.00400.00

0.000.00

500.00500.00

0.000.00

400.00400.00

5.005.00

4.004.00

2.002.00

9.009.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

2260.002260.00

0.00

400.00

330.00

0.00

0.00

60.00

150.00

400.00

0.00

500.00

0.00

400.00

5.00

4.00

2.00

9.00

0.00

0.00

2260.00
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ÔÃVF�ÖéâÄÝ]_ÔÃVF�ÖéâÄÝ]_ÔÃVF�ÖéâÄÝ]_

ïðÂz�sáÂïDïðÂz�sáÂïDïðÂz�sáÂïDxÂþBxÂþB
z¤X|z¤X|
xÂþB
z¤X|

ïðÂzïðÂz
z¤X|z¤X|
ïðÂz
z¤X|

c^áÃ½c^áÃ½
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(2019-20)(2019-20)

c^áÃ½
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ØÄé¡
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(2020-21)(2020-21)

]â¦
\]©¬|
(2020-21)

]â¦]â¦
\]©¬|\]©¬|
(2021-22)(2021-22)

]â¦
\]©¬|
(2021-22)

]òÝ]B]òÝ]B
]â¦]â¦

\]©¬|\]©¬|
(2020-21)(2020-21)

]òÝ]B
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kâ½�\u®D�W]ß�ØÄé¡ï^kâ½�\u®D�W]ß�ØÄé¡ï^kâ½�\u®D�W]ß�ØÄé¡ï^

]â¦ß�ØÄé¡ï^]â¦ß�ØÄé¡ï^]â¦ß�ØÄé¡ï^

W]�\VuÅD�(�z½Àì�W]�)W]�\VuÅD�(�z½Àì�W]�)W]�\VuÅD�(�z½Àì�W]�)

Ö>«�ØÃV®©Aï^Ö>«�ØÃV®©Aï^Ö>«�ØÃV®©Aï^

\VMBD�\u®D�ÄïVBÝ�Ø>Vçï\VMBD�\u®D�ÄïVBÝ�Ø>Vçï\VMBD�\u®D�ÄïVBÝ�Ø>Vçï

Ø\VÝ>D�- 240Ø\VÝ>D�- 240Ø\VÝ>D�- 240

Ø\VÝ>D�- 250Ø\VÝ>D�- 250Ø\VÝ>D�- 250

Ø\VÝ>D�- 290Ø\VÝ>D�- 290Ø\VÝ>D�- 290

Ø\VÝ>D�- 350Ø\VÝ>D�- 350Ø\VÝ>D�- 350

Ø\VÝ>�ØÄésªD�(kòkVF)Ø\VÝ>�ØÄésªD�(kòkVF)Ø\VÝ>�ØÄésªD�(kòkVF)

Ø\VÝ>D�- 260Ø\VÝ>D�- 260Ø\VÝ>D�- 260

240

240

240

240

03-240-30-01

03-240-30-03

02-240-70-01

01-240-70-04

>tµåV|�åïìAÅ�W]�câïâ¦ç\©A>tµåV|�åïìAÅ�W]�câïâ¦ç\©A
káìßE�W®kªÂï¦[�(�TUFIDCO�)káìßE�W®kªÂï¦[�(�TUFIDCO�)
>tµåV|�åïìAÅ�W]�câïâ¦ç\©A
káìßE�W®kªÂï¦[�(�TUFIDCO�)
>tµåV|�åïìAÅ�káìßE�W]>tµåV|�åïìAÅ�káìßE�W]
W®kªD�(�TNUDF�)W®kªD�(�TNUDF�)
>tµåV|�åïìAÅ�káìßE�W]
W®kªD�(�TNUDF�)

ïV¼ÄVçé©�AÝ>ïºï^�\u®D�kºþïV¼ÄVçé©�AÝ>ïºï^�\u®D�kºþ
ïðÂz�¶¤ÂçïïÓÂïVª�kºþïðÂz�¶¤ÂçïïÓÂïVª�kºþ
ïâ¦ðDïâ¦ðD

ïV¼ÄVçé©�AÝ>ïºï^�\u®D�kºþ
ïðÂz�¶¤ÂçïïÓÂïVª�kºþ
ïâ¦ðD

373.39 373.39 

87.13 87.13 

0.98 0.98 

425.00 425.00 

886.50886.50

373.39 

87.13 

0.98 

425.00 

886.50

¼>ì>_�ØÄésªºï^¼>ì>_�ØÄésªºï^¼>ì>_�ØÄésªºï^

W]�\VuÅD�(�z½Àì�W]�)W]�\VuÅD�(�z½Àì�W]�)W]�\VuÅD�(�z½Àì�W]�)

Ãºï¹©A�{FÆ]BÝ�]â¦DÃºï¹©A�{FÆ]BÝ�]â¦D

Î©ÃÍ>©�ÃèBVáì�»]BDÎ©ÃÍ>©�ÃèBVáì�»]BD

±éï�kö�ØÄKÝ]Bm±éï�kö�ØÄKÝ]Bm

Ö>«�ØÄésªºï^Ö>«�ØÄésªºï^

Ãºï¹©A�{FÆ]BÝ�]â¦D

Î©ÃÍ>©�ÃèBVáì�»]BD

±éï�kö�ØÄKÝ]Bm

Ö>«�ØÄésªºï^

A.�>.�¨D.÷.gì.�ÄÝmð¡Ý�]â¦A.�>.�¨D.÷.gì.�ÄÝmð¡Ý�]â¦
\VMBD�-�ØÄésªD\VMBD�-�ØÄésªD
A.�>.�¨D.÷.gì.�ÄÝmð¡Ý�]â¦
\VMBD�-�ØÄésªD

\Våï«VâE�Ãºz�Ø>Vçï\Våï«VâE�Ãºz�Ø>Vçï\Våï«VâE�Ãºz�Ø>Vçï

\VMBºï^\VMBºï^\VMBºï^

04-250-10-01

02-290-30-05

02-350-10-06

02-350-11-01

03-350-30-02

02-350-11-04

02-350-11-06

82-260-10-02

02-260-20-06

03-260-30-01

250

290

350

350

350

350

350

260

260

260

5.415.41

5.415.41

5.41

5.41

200.00200.00

200.00200.00

200.00

200.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

0.00

0.00

210.00210.00

210.00210.00

210.00

210.00

1004.901004.90

0.000.00

250.00250.00

0.000.00

116.23116.23

1371.131371.13

19463.1819463.18

1004.90

0.00

250.00

0.00

116.23

1371.13

19463.18

1200.001200.00

0.000.00

350.00350.00

0.000.00

160.00160.00

1710.001710.00

24424.9124424.91

1200.00

0.00

350.00

0.00

160.00

1710.00

24424.91

0.000.00

0.000.00

125.00125.00

0.000.00

134.42134.42

259.42259.42

18913.0318913.03

0.00

0.00

125.00

0.00

134.42

259.42

18913.03

1250.001250.00

0.000.00

400.00400.00

0.000.00

190.00190.00

1840.001840.00

25082.2025082.20

1250.00

0.00

400.00

0.00

190.00

1840.00

25082.20

28.3728.37

110.00110.00

1746.121746.12

1884.491884.49

28.37

110.00

1746.12

1884.49

40.0040.00

150.00150.00

2000.002000.00

2190.002190.00

40.00

150.00

2000.00

2190.00

32.0032.00

0.000.00

1267.311267.31

1299.311299.31

32.00

0.00

1267.31

1299.31

45.0045.00

0.000.00

2200.002200.00

2245.002245.00

45.00

0.00

2200.00

2245.00

z¿Â�ïV©¬â|Ý�]â¦Ý]uïVªz¿Â�ïV©¬â|Ý�]â¦Ý]uïVª
Ãºï¹©AÝ�Ø>VçïÃºï¹©AÝ�Ø>Vçï
z¿Â�ïV©¬â|Ý�]â¦Ý]uïVª
Ãºï¹©AÝ�Ø>Vçï

kºþ�x>Ü|ï^kºþ�x>Ü|ï^kºþ�x>Ü|ï^
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500.00 500.00 

200.00 200.00 

1.00 1.00 

600.00 600.00 

1,301.001,301.00

500.00 

200.00 

1.00 

600.00 

1,301.00

309.89 309.89 

62.99 62.99 

1.12 1.12 

0.00 0.00 

374.00374.00

309.89 

62.99 

1.12 

0.00 

374.00

550.00 550.00 

220.00 220.00 

1.25 1.25 

0.00 0.00 

771.25771.25

550.00 

220.00 

1.25 

0.00 

771.25

2508.252508.25

2508.252508.25

2508.25

2508.25

3500.003500.00

3500.003500.00

3500.00

3500.00

3250.003250.00

3250.003250.00

3250.00

3250.00

4000.004000.00

4000.004000.00

4000.00

4000.00

ÔÃVF�ÖéâÄÝ]_ÔÃVF�ÖéâÄÝ]_ÔÃVF�ÖéâÄÝ]_

ïðÂz�sáÂïDïðÂz�sáÂïDïðÂz�sáÂïDxÂþBxÂþB
z¤X|z¤X|
xÂþB
z¤X|

ïðÂzïðÂz
z¤X|z¤X|
ïðÂz
z¤X|

c^áÃ½c^áÃ½
k«¡-k«¡-
ØÄé¡ØÄé¡

(2019-20)(2019-20)

c^áÃ½
k«¡-
ØÄé¡

(2019-20)

]â¦]â¦
\]©¬|\]©¬|
(2020-21)(2020-21)

]â¦
\]©¬|
(2020-21)

]â¦]â¦
\]©¬|\]©¬|
(2021-22)(2021-22)

]â¦
\]©¬|
(2021-22)

]òÝ]B]òÝ]B
]â¦]â¦

\]©¬|\]©¬|
(2020-21)(2020-21)

]òÝ]B
]â¦

\]©¬|
(2020-21)
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ØÄésªD�(Jé>ªD�)ØÄésªD�(Jé>ªD�)
ï¦[ï^�]òDÃ�ØÄKÝm>_ï¦[ï^�]òDÃ�ØÄKÝm>_
ØÄésªD�(Jé>ªD�)
ï¦[ï^�]òDÃ�ØÄKÝm>_

WçéBVª�ØÄVÝmÂï^WçéBVª�ØÄVÝmÂï^WçéBVª�ØÄVÝmÂï^

Ø\VÝ>D�- 330Ø\VÝ>D�- 330Ø\VÝ>D�- 330

Ø\VÝ>D�- 410Ø\VÝ>D�- 410Ø\VÝ>D�- 410

Ø\VÝ>D�ØÄésªD�(�Jé>ªD�)Ø\VÝ>D�ØÄésªD�(�Jé>ªD�)Ø\VÝ>D�ØÄésªD�(�Jé>ªD�)

Ø\VÝ>D��ØÄésªD�(�kòkVF�+�Jé>ªD�)Ø\VÝ>D��ØÄésªD�(�kòkVF�+�Jé>ªD�)Ø\VÝ>D��ØÄésªD�(�kòkVF�+�Jé>ªD�)

410

410

410

410

410

410

410

410

410

410

410

06-410-10-01

06-410-10-01

06-410-10-01

06-410-10-01

06-410-10-01

06-410-10-01

06-410-10-01

06-410-50-02

06-410-10-01

06-410-10-01

06-410-10-01

>tµåV|�åïìAÅ�W]�câïâ¦ç\©A>tµåV|�åïìAÅ�W]�câïâ¦ç\©A
káìßE�W®kªD�(�TUFIDCO�)káìßE�W®kªD�(�TUFIDCO�)
>tµåV|�åïìAÅ�W]�câïâ¦ç\©A
káìßE�W®kªD�(�TUFIDCO�)
>tµåV|�åïìAÅ�káìßE�W]>tµåV|�åïìAÅ�káìßE�W]
W®kªD�(�TNUDF�)W®kªD�(�TNUDF�)
>tµåV|�åïìAÅ�káìßE�W]
W®kªD�(�TNUDF�)

1593.651593.65

12466.9812466.98

44.6744.67

4.984.98

441.33441.33

6.406.40

17.2717.27

12.9412.94

2.372.37

238.25238.25

16571.5416571.54

31400.3831400.38

34342.2534342.25

53255.2853255.28

1593.65

12466.98

44.67

4.98

441.33

6.40

17.27

12.94

2.37

238.25

16571.54

31400.38

34342.25

53255.28

600.00600.00

5500.005500.00

50.0050.00

5.005.00

500.00500.00

10.0010.00

20.0020.00

20.0020.00

5.005.00

290.00290.00

38000.0038000.00

45000.0045000.00

52100.0052100.00

77182.2077182.20

600.00

5500.00

50.00

5.00

500.00

10.00

20.00

20.00

5.00

290.00

38000.00

45000.00

52100.00

77182.20

1300.001300.00

7000.007000.00

50.0050.00

5.505.50

8.008.00

9.009.00

10.0010.00

5.005.00

3.003.00

350.00350.00

26000.0026000.00

34740.5034740.50

37540.5037540.50

61965.4161965.41

1300.00

7000.00

50.00

5.50

8.00

9.00

10.00

5.00

3.00

350.00

26000.00

34740.50

37540.50

61965.41

478.90478.90

6530.506530.50

26.5526.55

3.963.96

0.370.37

0.980.98

0.000.00

1.081.08

1.301.30

133.81133.81

9080.569080.56

16258.0116258.01

18542.9218542.92

38006.1038006.10

478.90

6530.50

26.55

3.96

0.37

0.98

0.00

1.08

1.30

133.81

9080.56

16258.01

18542.92

38006.10

�M�Y�}�Ê�I�R�T�X�G�u�B�„�Ê�T�Ž�R�t�”�B�„�Ê�M�Y�}�Ê�I�R�T�X�G�u�B�„�Ê�T�Ž�R�t�”�B�„�Ê
�M�‚�²�•�Ê�”�S�ƒ�Ê�T�Ž�R�t�”�B�„�M�‚�²�•�Ê�”�S�ƒ�Ê�T�Ž�R�t�”�B�„
�M�Y�}�Ê�I�R�T�X�G�u�B�„�Ê�T�Ž�R�t�”�B�„�Ê
�M�‚�²�•�Ê�”�S�ƒ�Ê�T�Ž�R�t�”�B�„

æìtz�åï«D�(ü\Vìâ�Eâ½�)æìtz�åï«D�(ü\Vìâ�Eâ½�)æìtz�åï«D�(ü\Vìâ�Eâ½�)

�B�y�œ�G�u�B�„�B�y�œ�G�u�B�„�B�y�œ�G�u�B�„

�D�X�_�Q�B�„�Ê�M�‚�²�•�Ê�J�_�G�L�X�_�I�B�„�Ê�D�X�_�Q�B�„�Ê�M�‚�²�•�Ê�J�_�G�L�X�_�I�B�„�Ê
�×�Ê�I�X�«�Ê�I�R�•�×�Ê�I�X�«�Ê�I�R�•
�D�X�_�Q�B�„�Ê�M�‚�²�•�Ê�J�_�G�L�X�_�I�B�„�Ê
�×�Ê�I�X�«�Ê�I�R�•
�D�X�_�Q�B�„�Ê�M�‚�²�•�Ê�J�_�G�L�X�_�I�B�„�Ê�D�X�_�Q�B�„�Ê�M�‚�²�•�Ê�J�_�G�L�X�_�I�B�„�Ê
�×�Ê�D�Y�]�M�}�y�Ê�I�R�•�×�Ê�D�Y�]�M�}�y�Ê�I�R�•

�D�X�_�Q�B�„�Ê�M�‚�²�•�Ê�J�_�G�L�X�_�I�B�„�Ê
�×�Ê�D�Y�]�M�}�y�Ê�I�R�•

�D�X�_�Q�B�„�Ê�×�Ê�8�I�O�_�T�B�„�D�X�_�Q�B�„�Ê�×�Ê�8�I�O�_�T�B�„�D�X�_�Q�B�„�Ê�×�Ê�8�I�O�_�T�B�„

�]�I�¯�Ê�T�Ž�R�t�”�B�„�]�I�¯�Ê�T�Ž�R�t�”�B�„�]�I�¯�Ê�T�Ž�R�t�”�B�„

�:�L�B�O�H�u�B�„�Ê�M�‚�²�•�Ê�:�L�B�O�H�u�B�„�Ê�M�‚�²�•�Ê
�I�R�T�X�G�u�B�„�I�R�T�X�G�u�B�„
�:�L�B�O�H�u�B�„�Ê�M�‚�²�•�Ê
�I�R�T�X�G�u�B�„

�B�K�O�B�Ê�T�X�B�K�u�B�„�B�K�O�B�Ê�T�X�B�K�u�B�„�B�K�O�B�Ê�T�X�B�K�u�B�„

�8�Q�”�O�B�Ê�T�X�B�K�u�B�„�8�Q�”�O�B�Ê�T�X�B�K�u�B�„�8�Q�”�O�B�Ê�T�X�B�K�u�B�„

�6�´�T�Q�B�Ê�I�R�T�X�G�u�B�„�6�´�T�Q�B�Ê�I�R�T�X�G�u�B�„�6�´�T�Q�B�Ê�I�R�T�X�G�u�B�„

\V���é�¶«·�ï¦[\V���é�¶«·�ï¦[\V���é�¶«·�ï¦[W�W�W�03-330-30-02

03-330-30-02

03-330-30-04

330

330

330
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0.000.00
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1614.711614.71
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0.00
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1614.71

2284.91

0.000.00

1000.001000.00

1800.001800.00

2800.002800.00

0.00

1000.00

1800.00

2800.00
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z½Àì�sW¼BVïD�\u®D�k½ïV_�W]
k«sªD�\u®D�ØÄésªß�·òÂïD

kö�kòkVFkö�kòkVF

ïâ¦ðD�\u®D�ÃBÌâ|�ïâ¦ðDïâ¦ðD�\u®D�ÃBÌâ|�ïâ¦ðD

suÃçª�\u®D�kV¦çï�ïâ¦ðDsuÃçª�\u®D�kV¦çï�ïâ¦ðD

kòkVF�\VMBD�\u®D�ÄïVBÝ�Ø>VçïkòkVF�\VMBD�\u®D�ÄïVBÝ�Ø>Vçï

x>Ü|ï^,�x>Ü|ï^�*>Vª�kâ½x>Ü|ï^,�x>Ü|ï^�*>Vª�kâ½

kö�kòkVF

ïâ¦ðD�\u®D�ÃBÌâ|�ïâ¦ðD

suÃçª�\u®D�kV¦çï�ïâ¦ðD

kòkVF�\VMBD�\u®D�ÄïVBÝ�Ø>Vçï

x>Ü|ï^,�x>Ü|ï^�*>Vª�kâ½

110

140

150

160

170

450450450

320

330

382.16382.16382.16

391.00391.00

0.000.00

391.00391.00

9981.699981.69

391.00

0.00

391.00

9981.69

3500.003500.00

0.000.00

3500.003500.00

14082.5014082.50

3500.00

0.00

3500.00

14082.50

1003.001003.00

0.000.00

1003.001003.00

10565.4110565.41

1003.00

0.00

1003.00

10565.41

3000.003000.00

0.000.00

3000.003000.00

14381.3514381.35

3000.00

0.00

3000.00

14381.35

0.000.000.00 -317.90-317.90-317.90 1587.151587.151587.15

1697.701697.70

3684.003684.00

0.800.80

3500.003500.00

1700.001700.00

10582.5010582.50

1697.70

3684.00

0.80

3500.00

1700.00

10582.50

1607.301607.30

2786.792786.79

0.720.72

3620.003620.00

1547.601547.60

9562.419562.41

1607.30

2786.79

0.72

3620.00

1547.60

9562.41

1771.001771.00

3829.503829.50

0.850.85

4000.004000.00

1780.001780.00

11381.3511381.35

1771.00

3829.50

0.85

4000.00

1780.00

11381.35

1341.441341.44

2866.652866.65

0.630.63

3908.253908.25

1473.721473.72

9590.699590.69

1341.44

2866.65

0.63

3908.25

1473.72

9590.69
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Ø\VÝ>DØ\VÝ>DØ\VÝ>D
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\VMBD�\u®D�z¤©¸â¦�¼åVÂïºïÓÂïVª�\VMBD�\u®D�z¤©¸â¦�¼åVÂïºïÓÂïVª�
Ãºï¹©AÃºï¹©A
\VMBD�\u®D�z¤©¸â¦�¼åVÂïºïÓÂïVª�
Ãºï¹©A

ï¦[ï^ï¦[ï^ï¦[ï^
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k«¡�ØÄé¡Ý�]â¦D��
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(�z½Àì�\u®D�k½ïV_�W]
k«sªD�\u®D�ØÄésªß�·òÂïD�)

210

220

230

240

W®kªß�ØÄé¡ï^W®kªß�ØÄé¡ï^

WìkVïß�ØÄé¡ï^WìkVïß�ØÄé¡ï^

Ã«V\ö©Aß�ØÄé¡ï^Ã«V\ö©Aß�ØÄé¡ï^

kâ½�\u®D�W]ß�ØÄé¡ï^kâ½�\u®D�W]ß�ØÄé¡ï^

W®kªß�ØÄé¡ï^

WìkVïß�ØÄé¡ï^

Ã«V\ö©Aß�ØÄé¡ï^

kâ½�\u®D�W]ß�ØÄé¡ï^

ØÄésªD�(kòkVF)ØÄésªD�(kòkVF)ØÄésªD�(kòkVF)

Ø\VÝ>DØ\VÝ>DØ\VÝ>D

330

410

3276.513276.51

1208.001208.00

4484.514484.51

10681.7510681.75

- 700.06- 700.06

- 317.90- 317.90

3276.51

1208.00

4484.51

10681.75

- 700.06

- 317.90

3422.003422.00

2700.002700.00

6122.006122.00

14142.1114142.11

-59.61-59.61

0.000.00

3422.00

2700.00

6122.00

14142.11

-59.61

0.00

828.87828.87

1410.141410.14

2239.012239.01

8660.368660.36

1905.051905.05

1587.151587.15

828.87

1410.14

2239.01

8660.36

1905.05

1587.15

3750.003750.00

3700.003700.00

7450.007450.00

15968.5015968.50

-1587.15-1587.15

0.000.00

3750.00

3700.00

7450.00
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-1587.15

0.00
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Ø\VÝ>DØ\VÝ>DØ\VÝ>D
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cÃö�/�ÃuÅVÂzçÅcÃö�/�ÃuÅVÂzçÅcÃö�/�ÃuÅVÂzçÅ

x½¡�Öò©Ax½¡�Öò©Ax½¡�Öò©A

ï¦[ï^�]òDÃ�ØÄKÝm>_ï¦[ï^�]òDÃ�ØÄKÝm>_

WçéBVª�ØÄVÝmÂï^WçéBVª�ØÄVÝmÂï^

ï¦[ï^�]òDÃ�ØÄKÝm>_

WçéBVª�ØÄVÝmÂï^

450

2361.832361.83

2.032.03

2896.382896.38

937.00937.00

6197.246197.24

2361.83

2.03

2896.38

937.00

6197.24

2857.112857.11

3.003.00

3560.003560.00

1600.001600.00

8020.118020.11

2857.11

3.00

3560.00

1600.00

8020.11

2671.152671.15

2.372.37

3118.183118.18

629.65629.65

6421.356421.35

2671.15

2.37

3118.18

629.65

6421.35

3550.003550.00

3.503.50

3465.003465.00

1500.001500.00

8518.508518.50

3550.00

3.50

3465.00

1500.00

8518.50
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z½Àì�zwVF�Öçð©A�-�x>_z½Àì�zwVF�Öçð©A�-�x>_
>kçðÂ�ïâ¦ðD>kçðÂ�ïâ¦ðD
z½Àì�zwVF�Öçð©A�-�x>_
>kçðÂ�ïâ¦ðD

z½Àì�zwVF�Öçð©A�ïâ¦ðDz½Àì�zwVF�Öçð©A�ïâ¦ðDz½Àì�zwVF�Öçð©A�ïâ¦ðD

Ãé>«©Ãâ¦�kòkVFÃé>«©Ãâ¦�kòkVFÃé>«©Ãâ¦�kòkVF

ïa¡�Àì�k½ïV_�Öçð©A�-�ïa¡�Àì�k½ïV_�Öçð©A�-�
x>_�>kçðÂ�ïâ¦ðDx>_�>kçðÂ�ïâ¦ðD
ïa¡�Àì�k½ïV_�Öçð©A�-�
x>_�>kçðÂ�ïâ¦ðD
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110

110

110

110

110

110

110

110

51-110-02-01

51-431-19-12

51-110-02-03

51-431-19-14

51-110-02-02

51-431-19-13

51-110-02-04

51-431-19-15

51-140-50-04

51-140-50-05

51-140-70-02

52-140-70-03

52-140-70-04

02-140-80-03

140

140

140

140

140

140

2302.422302.42

3.783.78

296.50296.50

173.10173.10

42.6242.62

48.2348.23

2866.652866.65

2302.42

3.78

296.50

173.10

42.62

48.23

2866.65

3000.003000.00

4.004.00

325.00325.00

250.00250.00

50.0050.00

55.0055.00

3684.003684.00

3000.00

4.00

325.00

250.00

50.00

55.00

3684.00

2318.732318.73

2.962.96

207.05207.05

160.63160.63

44.8144.81

53.2453.24

2787.422787.42

2318.73

2.96

207.05

160.63

44.81

53.24

2787.42

3100.003100.00

4.504.50

350.00350.00

260.00260.00

55.0055.00

60.0060.00

3829.503829.50

3100.00

4.50

350.00

260.00

55.00

60.00

3829.50

z½Àì�sW¼BVïD�\u®D�k½ïV_�W]
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692.35692.35

222.26222.26

106.68106.68

38.1038.10

160.05160.05

57.1657.16

9.179.17

55.6755.67

1341.441341.44

692.35

222.26

106.68

38.10

160.05

57.16

9.17

55.67

1341.44

805.80805.80

275.30275.30

150.50150.50

45.7045.70

250.40250.40

90.0090.00

10.0010.00

70.0070.00

1697.701697.70

805.80

275.30

150.50

45.70

250.40

90.00

10.00

70.00

1697.70

802.00802.00

245.15245.15

149.50149.50

40.3540.35

210.45210.45

84.0084.00

9.859.85

66.0066.00

1607.301607.30

802.00

245.15

149.50

40.35

210.45

84.00

9.85

66.00

1607.30

825.00825.00

300.00300.00

160.00160.00

50.0050.00

255.00255.00

95.0095.00

11.0011.00

75.0075.00

1771.001771.00

825.00

300.00

160.00

50.00

255.00

95.00

11.00

75.00

1771.00
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150

160
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170

170
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83-150-40-01

51-160-10-01

03-171-10-01

03-170-10-01

03-170-80-01

03-108-80-01

Ø\VÝ>D�- 150Ø\VÝ>D�- 150Ø\VÝ>D�- 150

Ø\VÝ>D�- 160Ø\VÝ>D�- 160Ø\VÝ>D�- 160

Ø\VÝ>D�- 170Ø\VÝ>D�- 170Ø\VÝ>D�- 170

Ö>«�k«sªDÖ>«�k«sªDÖ>«�k«sªD

Ö>«�k«sªDÖ>«�k«sªDÖ>«�k«sªD

Ø\VÝ>D�k«sªD�(�kòkVF�)�Ø\VÝ>D�k«sªD�(�kòkVF�)�Ø\VÝ>D�k«sªD�(�kòkVF�)�Ø\VÝ>D�k«sªD�(�kòkVF�)�Ø\VÝ>D�k«sªD�(�kòkVF�)�Ø\VÝ>D�k«sªD�(�kòkVF�)�

0.630.63

0.630.63

0.63

0.63

0.800.80

0.800.80

0.80

0.80

0.220.22

0.220.22

0.22

0.22

0.850.85

0.850.85

0.85

0.85

3908.253908.25

3908.253908.25

3908.25

3908.25

3500.003500.00

3500.003500.00

3500.00

3500.00

3620.003620.00

3620.003620.00

3620.00

3620.00

4000.004000.00

4000.004000.00

4000.00

4000.00

13.6213.62

30.7430.74

1429.361429.36

1473.721473.72

13.62

30.74

1429.36

1473.72

0.000.00

0.000.00

9590.699590.69

0.00

0.00

9590.69

0.000.00

0.000.00

10582.5010582.50

0.00

0.00

10582.50

0.000.00

0.000.00

9562.419562.41

0.00

0.00

9562.41

0.000.00

0.000.00

11381.3511381.35

0.00

0.00

11381.35

25.0025.00

45.0045.00

1700.001700.00

1770.001770.00

25.00

45.00

1700.00

1770.00

18.8718.87

41.2341.23

1487.501487.50

1547.601547.60

18.87

41.23

1487.50

1547.60

30.0030.00

50.0050.00

1700.001700.00

1780.001780.00

30.00

50.00

1700.00

1780.00
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ÔÃVF�ÖéâÄÝ]_ÔÃVF�ÖéâÄÝ]_ÔÃVF�ÖéâÄÝ]_

ïðÂz�sáÂïDïðÂz�sáÂïDïðÂz�sáÂïDxÂþBxÂþB
z¤X|z¤X|
xÂþB
z¤X|

ïðÂzïðÂz
z¤X|z¤X|
ïðÂz
z¤X|

c^áÃ½c^áÃ½
k«¡-k«¡-
ØÄé¡ØÄé¡

(2019-20)(2019-20)

c^áÃ½
k«¡-
ØÄé¡

(2019-20)

]â¦]â¦
\]©¬|\]©¬|
(2020-21)(2020-21)

]â¦
\]©¬|
(2020-21)

]â¦]â¦
\]©¬|\]©¬|
(2021-22)(2021-22)

]â¦
\]©¬|
(2021-22)

]òÝ]B]òÝ]B
]â¦]â¦

\]©¬|\]©¬|
(2020-21)(2020-21)

]òÝ]B
]â¦

\]©¬|
(2020-21)



k«sªD�(�Jé>ªD�)k«sªD�(�Jé>ªD�)
\VMBD�\u®D�z¤©¸â¦�¼åVÂïºïÓÂïVª�Ãºï¹©A\VMBD�\u®D�z¤©¸â¦�¼åVÂïºïÓÂïVª�Ãºï¹©A
k«sªD�(�Jé>ªD�)
\VMBD�\u®D�z¤©¸â¦�¼åVÂïºïÓÂïVª�Ãºï¹©A

ï¦[ï^ï¦[ï^ï¦[ï^

\VMBºï^\VMBºï^\VMBºï^

>tµåV|�åïìAÅ�W]�câïâ¦ç\©A>tµåV|�åïìAÅ�W]�câïâ¦ç\©A
káìßE�W®kªD��(�TUFIDCO�)káìßE�W®kªD��(�TUFIDCO�)

>tµåV|�åïìAÅ�W]�câïâ¦ç\©A
káìßE�W®kªD��(�TUFIDCO�)

>tµåV|�åïìAÅ�káìßE�W]�>tµåV|�åïìAÅ�káìßE�W]�
W®kªD��(�TNUDF�)W®kªD��(�TNUDF�)

>tµåV|�åïìAÅ�káìßE�W]�
W®kªD��(�TNUDF�)

k«¡�ØÄé¡Ý�]â¦D��
2021-2022

320

330

330

03-320-80-03

03-330-20-01

03-330-20-01

Ø\VÝ>D�- 320Ø\VÝ>D�- 320Ø\VÝ>D�- 320

Ø\VÝ>D�- 330Ø\VÝ>D�- 330Ø\VÝ>D�- 330

Ø\VÝ>D�k«sªD�(Jé>ªD�)Ø\VÝ>D�k«sªD�(Jé>ªD�)Ø\VÝ>D�k«sªD�(Jé>ªD�)

Ø\VÝ>D�k«sªD�(kòkVF�+�Jé>ªD�)Ø\VÝ>D�k«sªD�(kòkVF�+�Jé>ªD�)Ø\VÝ>D�k«sªD�(kòkVF�+�Jé>ªD�)

391.00391.00

391.00391.00

391.00

391.00

3500.003500.00

3500.003500.00

3500.00

3500.00

1003.001003.00

1003.001003.00

1003.00

1003.00

3000.003000.00

3000.003000.00

3000.00

3000.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

391.00391.00

9981.699981.69

0.00

0.00

0.00

391.00

9981.69

0.000.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

3500.003500.00

14082.5014082.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

3500.00

14082.50

0.000.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

1003.001003.00

10565.4110565.41

0.00

0.00

0.00

1003.00

10565.41

0.000.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

3000.003000.00

14381.3514381.35

0.00

0.00

0.00

3000.00

14381.35
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ÔÃVF�ÖéâÄÝ]_ÔÃVF�ÖéâÄÝ]_ÔÃVF�ÖéâÄÝ]_

ïðÂz�sáÂïDïðÂz�sáÂïDïðÂz�sáÂïDxÂþBxÂþB
z¤X|z¤X|
xÂþB
z¤X|

ïðÂzïðÂz
z¤X|z¤X|
ïðÂz
z¤X|

c^áÃ½c^áÃ½
k«¡-k«¡-
ØÄé¡ØÄé¡

(2019-20)(2019-20)

c^áÃ½
k«¡-
ØÄé¡

(2019-20)

]â¦]â¦
\]©¬|\]©¬|
(2020-21)(2020-21)

]â¦
\]©¬|
(2020-21)

]â¦]â¦
\]©¬|\]©¬|
(2021-22)(2021-22)

]â¦
\]©¬|
(2021-22)

]òÝ]B]òÝ]B
]â¦]â¦

\]©¬|\]©¬|
(2020-21)(2020-21)

]òÝ]B
]â¦

\]©¬|
(2020-21)



ØÄésªD�(kòkVF)ØÄésªD�(kòkVF)
W®kªß�ØÄé¡ï^W®kªß�ØÄé¡ï^
ØÄésªD�(kòkVF)
W®kªß�ØÄé¡ï^

WìkVïß�ØÄé¡ï^WìkVïß�ØÄé¡ï^WìkVïß�ØÄé¡ï^

Ø\VÝ>D�- 210Ø\VÝ>D�- 210Ø\VÝ>D�- 210

»]BD»]BD

æòç¦�sW¼BVïDæòç¦�sW¼BVïD

{FÆ]BD{FÆ]BD

z|DÃ�{FÆ]BDz|DÃ�{FÆ]BD

Ø>Vz©A�{FÆ]BDØ>Vz©A�{FÆ]BD

»]BD

æòç¦�sW¼BVïD

{FÆ]BD

z|DÃ�{FÆ]BD

Ø>Vz©A�{FÆ]BD

¼\Vâ¦Vì�kVïª�kö¼\Vâ¦Vì�kVïª�kö

¼\Vâ¦Vì�kVïª�ïV©¬|¼\Vâ¦Vì�kVïª�ïV©¬|

Ø>Vç¼ÃE�ïâ¦ðDØ>Vç¼ÃE�ïâ¦ðD

¨¿m�ØÃVòâï^�\u®D�¶ß·�ïâ¦ðD¨¿m�ØÃVòâï^�\u®D�¶ß·�ïâ¦ðD

sáDÃ«�ïâ¦ðDsáDÃ«�ïâ¦ðD

Ö>«�ØÄé¡ï^Ö>«�ØÄé¡ï^

¼\Vâ¦Vì�kVïª�kö

¼\Vâ¦Vì�kVïª�ïV©¬|

Ø>Vç¼ÃE�ïâ¦ðD

¨¿m�ØÃVòâï^�\u®D�¶ß·�ïâ¦ðD

sáDÃ«�ïâ¦ðD

Ö>«�ØÄé¡ï^

ÖÅ©A�\u®D�{FÆ]BDÖÅ©A�\u®D�{FÆ]BD
ÃèÂØïVç¦ÃèÂØïVç¦
ÖÅ©A�\u®D�{FÆ]BD
ÃèÂØïVç¦

Ø\VÝ>D�- 220Ø\VÝ>D�- 220Ø\VÝ>D�- 220

k«¡�ØÄé¡Ý�]â¦D��
2021-2022

210

210

210

210

210

210

220

220

220

220

220

220

2047.652047.65

0.000.00

160.18160.18

135.39135.39

5.185.18

13.4313.43

2361.832361.83

2047.65

0.00

160.18

135.39

5.18

13.43

2361.83

2500.002500.00

0.000.00

176.11176.11

160.00160.00

6.006.00

15.0015.00

2857.112857.11

2500.00

0.00

176.11

160.00

6.00

15.00

2857.11

2327.692327.69

0.000.00

173.92173.92

149.08149.08

5.515.51

14.9514.95

2671.152671.15

2327.69

0.00

173.92

149.08

5.51

14.95

2671.15

2700.002700.00

0.000.00

180.00180.00

190.00190.00

7.007.00

20.0020.00

3097.003097.00

2700.00

0.00

180.00

190.00

7.00

20.00

3097.00

0.270.27

1.761.76

0.000.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

2.032.03

0.27

1.76

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2.03

0.500.50

2.502.50

0.000.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

3.003.00

0.50

2.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3.00

0.430.43

1.941.94

0.000.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

2.372.37

0.43

1.94

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2.37

0.500.50

3.003.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

3.503.50

0.50

3.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3.50

z½Àì�sW¼BVïD�\u®D�k½ïV_�W]

51-210-10-01

51-210-20-04

02-210-30-01

02-210-30-04

02-210-30-02

02-210-30-03

02-220-20-04

02-220-10-05

02-220-10-06

02-220-10-07

02-220-10-08

02-220-10-09
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ÔÃVF�ÖéâÄÝ]_ÔÃVF�ÖéâÄÝ]_ÔÃVF�ÖéâÄÝ]_

ïðÂz�sáÂïDïðÂz�sáÂïDïðÂz�sáÂïDxÂþBxÂþB
z¤X|z¤X|
xÂþB
z¤X|

ïðÂzïðÂz
z¤X|z¤X|
ïðÂz
z¤X|

c^áÃ½c^áÃ½
k«¡-k«¡-
ØÄé¡ØÄé¡

(2019-20)(2019-20)

c^áÃ½
k«¡-
ØÄé¡

(2019-20)

]â¦]â¦
\]©¬|\]©¬|
(2020-21)(2020-21)

]â¦
\]©¬|
(2020-21)

]â¦]â¦
\]©¬|\]©¬|
(2021-22)(2021-22)

]â¦
\]©¬|
(2021-22)

]òÝ]B]òÝ]B
]â¦]â¦

\]©¬|\]©¬|
(2020-21)(2020-21)

]òÝ]B
]â¦

\]©¬|
(2020-21)



k«¡�ØÄé¡Ý�]â¦D��
2020-2021

Ø\VÝ>D�- 240Ø\VÝ>D�- 240Ø\VÝ>D�- 240

Ø\VÝ>D�- 350Ø\VÝ>D�- 350Ø\VÝ>D�- 350

Ø\VÝ>D��ØÄésªD�(kòkVF)Ø\VÝ>D��ØÄésªD�(kòkVF)Ø\VÝ>D��ØÄésªD�(kòkVF) 6197.246197.246197.24 8020.118020.118020.11 6421.356421.356421.35 8518.508518.508518.50

240

350

03-240-30-01

51-350-10-09

>tµåV|�åïìAÅ�W]�câïâ¦ç\©A>tµåV|�åïìAÅ�W]�câïâ¦ç\©A
káìßE�W®kªD�(�TUFIDCO�)káìßE�W®kªD�(�TUFIDCO�)
>tµåV|�åïìAÅ�W]�câïâ¦ç\©A
káìßE�W®kªD�(�TUFIDCO�)

>tµåV|�åïìAÅ�káìßE�W®kªD�>tµåV|�åïìAÅ�káìßE�W®kªD�
(�TNUDF�)(�TNUDF�)
>tµåV|�åïìAÅ�káìßE�W®kªD�
(�TNUDF�)

z½Àì�kwºz>_�Ã«V\ö©Aßz½Àì�kwºz>_�Ã«V\ö©Aß
ØÄé¡ï^�-�z½Àì�k½ïV_ØÄé¡ï^�-�z½Àì�k½ïV_
kVöBÝ]uz�ØÄKÝ>�¼kõ½BmkVöBÝ]uz�ØÄKÝ>�¼kõ½Bm
ÎòºþçðÍ>�z½Àì�sW¼BVïÝ�]â¦DÎòºþçðÍ>�z½Àì�sW¼BVïÝ�]â¦D

z½Àì�kwºz>_�Ã«V\ö©Aß
ØÄé¡ï^�-�z½Àì�k½ïV_
kVöBÝ]uz�ØÄKÝ>�¼kõ½Bm
ÎòºþçðÍ>�z½Àì�sW¼BVïÝ�]â¦D

937.00937.00

0.000.00

937.00937.00

937.00

0.00

937.00

1600.001600.00

0.000.00

1600.001600.00

1600.00

0.00

1600.00

692.65692.65

0.000.00

692.65692.65

692.65

0.00

692.65

1500.001500.00

0.000.00

1500.001500.00

1500.00

0.00

1500.00

kâ½�\u®D�W]ß�ØÄé¡ï^kâ½�\u®D�W]ß�ØÄé¡ï^kâ½�\u®D�W]ß�ØÄé¡ï^

Ö>«�ØÃV®©Aï^Ö>«�ØÃV®©Aï^Ö>«�ØÃV®©Aï^

ÖBÂz>_�\u®D�Ã«\ö©Aß�ØÄé¡ï^ÖBÂz>_�\u®D�Ã«\ö©Aß�ØÄé¡ï^ÖBÂz>_�\u®D�Ã«\ö©Aß�ØÄé¡ï^

Ã¿m�\u®D�Ã«V\ö©A-\çwÀìÃ¿m�\u®D�Ã«V\ö©A-\çwÀì
k½ïV_,�ïV_kVFï^�\u®D�E®ÃVéºï^k½ïV_,�ïV_kVFï^�\u®D�E®ÃVéºï^
Ã¿m�\u®D�Ã«V\ö©A-\çwÀì
k½ïV_,�ïV_kVFï^�\u®D�E®ÃVéºï^230

230

230

230

Ã«V\ö©Aß�ØÄé¡ï^�-�z½Àì�Ã«V\ö©Aß�ØÄé¡ï^�-�z½Àì�
\u®D�þðu®�Àì�kwºz>_\u®D�þðu®�Àì�kwºz>_
Ã«V\ö©Aß�ØÄé¡ï^�-�z½Àì�
\u®D�þðu®�Àì�kwºz>_

Ø\VÝ>D�- 230Ø\VÝ>D�- 230Ø\VÝ>D�- 230

z½Àì�sW¼BVïD�-�éVö�kV¦çïz½Àì�sW¼BVïD�-�éVö�kV¦çï
ïâ¦ðDïâ¦ðD
z½Àì�sW¼BVïD�-�éVö�kV¦çï
ïâ¦ðD

¨öØÃVò^�ØÄésªD�-�ÏÄ_¨öØÃVò^�ØÄésªD�-�ÏÄ_¨öØÃVò^�ØÄésªD�-�ÏÄ_

ïª«ï�kVïªºï^�Ã«V\ö©Aïª«ï�kVïªºï^�Ã«V\ö©Aïª«ï�kVïªºï^�Ã«V\ö©A

Öéz«ï�kVïªºï^�Ã«V\ö©AÖéz«ï�kVïªºï^�Ã«V\ö©AÖéz«ï�kVïªºï^�Ã«V\ö©A

z½Àì�k½ïV_�kVöBÝ]uzz½Àì�k½ïV_�kVöBÝ]uz
ØÄKÝ]BmØÄKÝ]Bm
z½Àì�k½ïV_�kVöBÝ]uz
ØÄKÝ]Bm

t[�ïâ¦ðD-�ïa¡Wì�À¼«u®D�t[�ïâ¦ðD-�ïa¡Wì�À¼«u®D�
WçéBDWçéBD
t[�ïâ¦ðD-�ïa¡Wì�À¼«u®D�
WçéBD230

230

230

230

25-230-50-05

51-230-50-09

02-230-53-02

02-230-53-03

51-230-10-01

51-230-10-02

51-230-40-01

07-230-30-02

0.000.00

59.1259.12

0.000.00

0.000.00

2625.362625.36

155.72155.72

0.000.00

56.1856.18

2896.382896.38

0.00

59.12

0.00

0.00

2625.36

155.72

0.00

56.18

2896.38

0.000.00

90.0090.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

3000.003000.00

400.00400.00

0.000.00

70.0070.00

3560.003560.00

0.00

90.00

0.00

0.00

3000.00

400.00

0.00

70.00

3560.00

0.000.00

76.1876.18

0.000.00

0.000.00

2620.852620.85

353.00353.00

0.000.00

68.1568.15

3118.183118.18

0.00

76.18

0.00

0.00

2620.85

353.00

0.00

68.15

3118.18

0.000.00

90.0090.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

3100.003100.00

200.00200.00

0.000.00

75.0075.00

3465.003465.00

0.00

90.00

0.00

0.00

3100.00

200.00

0.00

75.00

3465.00

03-240-30-02 240

0.000.00

0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

0.00

0.00
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ÔÃVF�ÖéâÄÝ]_ÔÃVF�ÖéâÄÝ]_ÔÃVF�ÖéâÄÝ]_

ïðÂz�sáÂïDïðÂz�sáÂïDïðÂz�sáÂïDxÂþBxÂþB
z¤X|z¤X|
xÂþB
z¤X|

ïðÂzïðÂz
z¤X|z¤X|
ïðÂz
z¤X|

c^áÃ½c^áÃ½
k«¡-k«¡-
ØÄé¡ØÄé¡

(2019-20)(2019-20)

c^áÃ½
k«¡-
ØÄé¡

(2019-20)

]â¦]â¦
\]©¬|\]©¬|
(2020-21)(2020-21)

]â¦
\]©¬|
(2020-21)

]â¦]â¦
\]©¬|\]©¬|
(2021-22)(2021-22)

]â¦
\]©¬|
(2021-22)

]òÝ]B]òÝ]B
]â¦]â¦

\]©¬|\]©¬|
(2020-21)(2020-21)

]òÝ]B
]â¦

\]©¬|
(2020-21)



k«¡�ØÄé¡Ý�]â¦D��
2021-2022

ØÄésªD�(Jé>ªD�)ØÄésªD�(Jé>ªD�)
ï¦[ï^�]òDÃ�ØÄKÝm>_ï¦[ï^�]òDÃ�ØÄKÝm>_
ØÄésªD�(Jé>ªD�)
ï¦[ï^�]òDÃ�ØÄKÝm>_

WçéBVª�ØÄVÝmï^WçéBVª�ØÄVÝmï^WçéBVª�ØÄVÝmï^

Ø\VÝ>D�- 330Ø\VÝ>D�- 330Ø\VÝ>D�- 330

Ø\VÝ>D�- 410Ø\VÝ>D�- 410Ø\VÝ>D�- 410

Ø\VÝ>D�ØÄésªD�(�Jé>ªD�)Ø\VÝ>D�ØÄésªD�(�Jé>ªD�)Ø\VÝ>D�ØÄésªD�(�Jé>ªD�)

Ø\VÝ>D��ØÄésªD�(�kòkVF�+�Jé>ªD�)Ø\VÝ>D��ØÄésªD�(�kòkVF�+�Jé>ªD�)Ø\VÝ>D��ØÄésªD�(�kòkVF�+�Jé>ªD�)

330

330

410

410

410

410

410

410

410

25-410-31-02

25-410-31-02

25-410-31-02

25-410-31-02

25-410-31-02

25-410-31-02

25-410-31-01

03-330-20-01

03-330-30-04

629.84629.84

2646.672646.67

3276.513276.51

629.84

2646.67

3276.51

722.00722.00

2700.002700.00

3422.003422.00

722.00

2700.00

3422.00

458.87458.87

370.00370.00

828.87828.87

458.87

370.00

828.87

750.00750.00

3000.003000.00

3750.003750.00

750.00

3000.00

3750.00

>tµåV|�åïìAÅ�káìßE�W]>tµåV|�åïìAÅ�káìßE�W]
W®kªD�(�TNUDF�)W®kªD�(�TNUDF�)

>tµåV|�åïìAÅ�káìßE�W]
W®kªD�(�TNUDF�)

>tµåV|�åïìAÅ�W]�câïâ¦ç\©A>tµåV|�åïìAÅ�W]�câïâ¦ç\©A
káìßE�W®kªD�(�TUFIDCO�)káìßE�W®kªD�(�TUFIDCO�)

>tµåV|�åïìAÅ�W]�câïâ¦ç\©A
káìßE�W®kªD�(�TUFIDCO�)

k½ïV_�\u®D�ïa¡Àì�zwVFï^k½ïV_�\u®D�ïa¡Àì�zwVFï^
kVFïV_ï^�x>oBªkVFïV_ï^�x>oBª
k½ïV_�\u®D�ïa¡Àì�zwVFï^
kVFïV_ï^�x>oBª

WéÝ>½�Àì�-�þð®ï^�WéÝ>½�Àì�-�þð®ï^�
gµ�zwVF�þð®ï^gµ�zwVF�þð®ï^
WéÝ>½�Àì�-�þð®ï^�
gµ�zwVF�þð®ï^

ïª«ï�kVïªºï^ïª«ï�kVïªºï^

ïâ½¦ºï^ïâ½¦ºï^

cÃï«ðºï^�\u®D�>ákV¦ºï^cÃï«ðºï^�\u®D�>ákV¦ºï^

t[ÄV>ªºï^t[ÄV>ªºï^

ïª«ï�kVïªºï^

ïâ½¦ºï^

cÃï«ðºï^�\u®D�>ákV¦ºï^

t[ÄV>ªºï^

z½Àì�kwºï_�À¼«u®D�WçéBD�z½Àì�kwºï_�À¼«u®D�WçéBD�
¼\_WçéÝ�Ø>Vâ½ï^�\u®D�z½Àì�¼\_WçéÝ�Ø>Vâ½ï^�\u®D�z½Àì�
kwºzD�¸«>Vª�zwVFï^kwºzD�¸«>Vª�zwVFï^

z½Àì�kwºï_�À¼«u®D�WçéBD�
¼\_WçéÝ�Ø>Vâ½ï^�\u®D�z½Àì�
kwºzD�¸«>Vª�zwVFï^

371.85371.85

527.34527.34

308.81308.81

371.85

527.34

308.81

1500.001500.00

600.00600.00

600.00600.00

1500.00

600.00

600.00

479.60479.60

536.10536.10

394.44394.44

479.60

536.10

394.44

1800.001800.00

900.00900.00

1000.001000.00

1800.00

900.00

1000.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

1208.001208.00

4484.514484.51

10681.7510681.75

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1208.00

4484.51

10681.75

0.000.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

2700.002700.00

6122.006122.00

14142.1114142.11

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2700.00

6122.00

14142.11

0.000.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

1410.141410.14

2239.012239.01

8660.368660.36

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1410.14

2239.01

8660.36

0.000.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

3700.003700.00

7450.007450.00

15968.5015968.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3700.00

7450.00

15968.50
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ÔÃVF�ÖéâÄÝ]_ÔÃVF�ÖéâÄÝ]_ÔÃVF�ÖéâÄÝ]_

ïðÂz�sáÂïDïðÂz�sáÂïDïðÂz�sáÂïDxÂþBxÂþB
z¤X|z¤X|
xÂþB
z¤X|

ïðÂzïðÂz
z¤X|z¤X|
ïðÂz
z¤X|

c^áÃ½c^áÃ½
k«¡-k«¡-
ØÄé¡ØÄé¡

(2019-20)(2019-20)

c^áÃ½
k«¡-
ØÄé¡

(2019-20)

]â¦]â¦
\]©¬|\]©¬|
(2020-21)(2020-21)

]â¦
\]©¬|
(2020-21)

]â¦]â¦
\]©¬|\]©¬|
(2021-22)(2021-22)

]â¦
\]©¬|
(2021-22)

]òÝ]B]òÝ]B
]â¦]â¦

\]©¬|\]©¬|
(2020-21)(2020-21)

]òÝ]B
]â¦

\]©¬|
(2020-21)



k«¡�ØÄé¡Ý�]â¦D��
2021-2022

g«DÃ�ï_s�W]
k«sªD�\u®D�ØÄésªß�·òÂïD

kö�kòkVFkö�kòkVF

kòkVF�\VMBD�\u®D�ÄïVBÝ�Ø>VçïkòkVF�\VMBD�\u®D�ÄïVBÝ�Ø>Vçï

kºþl[�JéD�ØÃÅ©Ã|D�kòkVFkºþl[�JéD�ØÃÅ©Ã|D�kòkVF

kö�kòkVF

kòkVF�\VMBD�\u®D�ÄïVBÝ�Ø>Vçï

kºþl[�JéD�ØÃÅ©Ã|D�kòkVF

WìkVïß�ØÄé¡ï^WìkVïß�ØÄé¡ï^

ÖBÂz>_�\u®D�Ã«V\ö©Aß�ØÄé¡ï^ÖBÂz>_�\u®D�Ã«V\ö©Aß�ØÄé¡ï^

W]�\u®D�(kòkVF�W]�)W]�\u®D�(kòkVF�W]�)

WìkVïß�ØÄé¡ï^

ÖBÂz>_�\u®D�Ã«V\ö©Aß�ØÄé¡ï^

W]�\u®D�(kòkVF�W]�)

110

160

170

220

230

350

450

529.76529.76

25.0025.00

0.000.00

554.76554.76

554.76554.76

529.76

25.00

0.00

554.76

554.76

599.50599.50

30.0030.00

0.000.00

629.50629.50

629.50629.50

599.50

30.00

0.00

629.50

629.50

573.00573.00

28.0028.00

0.000.00

601.00601.00

601.00601.00

573.00

28.00

0.00

601.00

601.00

680.00680.00

40.0040.00

0.000.00

720.00720.00

720.00720.00

680.00

40.00

0.00

720.00

720.00

1.641.64

1.501.50

360.00360.00

363.14363.14

1.64

1.50

360.00

363.14

2.002.00

2.502.50

390.00390.00

394.50394.50

2.00

2.50

390.00

394.50

1.581.58

2.252.25

385.50385.50

389.33389.33

1.58

2.25

385.50

389.33

2.502.50

4.004.00

410.00410.00

416.50416.50

2.50

4.00

410.00

416.50

262.59262.59262.59 0.000.000.00 181.92181.92181.92 96.5096.5096.50g«DÃ�Öò©Ag«DÃ�Öò©Ag«DÃ�Öò©A

k«sªD�(kòkVF)k«sªD�(kòkVF)k«sªD�(kòkVF)

ØÄésªD�(kòkVF)ØÄésªD�(kòkVF)ØÄésªD�(kòkVF)

Ø\VÝ>DØ\VÝ>DØ\VÝ>D

Ø\VÝ>DØ\VÝ>DØ\VÝ>D

Ø\VÝ>D�k«sªDØ\VÝ>D�k«sªDØ\VÝ>D�k«sªD

410 272.29272.29

272.29272.29

635.43635.43

-80.67-80.67

181.952181.952

272.29

272.29

635.43

-80.67

181.952

300.00300.00

300.00300.00

694.50694.50

-65.00-65.00

0.000.00

300.00

300.00

694.50

-65.00

0.00

297.09297.09

297.09297.09

686.42686.42

-85.42-85.42

96.5096.50

297.09

297.09

686.42

-85.42

96.50

400.00400.00

400.00400.00

816.50816.50

-96.50-96.50

0.000.00

400.00

400.00

816.50

-96.50

0.00

ØÄésªD�(Jé>ªD)ØÄésªD�(Jé>ªD)ØÄésªD�(Jé>ªD)

Ø\VÝ>DØ\VÝ>DØ\VÝ>D

Ø\VÝ>D�ØÄésªDØ\VÝ>D�ØÄésªDØ\VÝ>D�ØÄésªD

cÃö�/�ÃuÅVÂzçÅ�cÃö�/�ÃuÅVÂzçÅ�cÃö�/�ÃuÅVÂzçÅ�

x½¡�Öò©Ax½¡�Öò©Ax½¡�Öò©A

WçéBVª�ØÄVÝmÂï^WçéBVª�ØÄVÝmÂï^WçéBVª�ØÄVÝmÂï^

450
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ïðÂz�sáÂïDïðÂz�sáÂïDïðÂz�sáÂïD
xÂþBxÂþB
z¤X|z¤X|
xÂþB
z¤X|

c^áÃ½c^áÃ½
k«¡-k«¡-
ØÄé¡ØÄé¡

(2019-20)(2019-20)

c^áÃ½
k«¡-
ØÄé¡

(2019-20)

]â¦]â¦
\]©¬|\]©¬|
(2020-21)(2020-21)

]â¦
\]©¬|
(2020-21)

]â¦]â¦
\]©¬|\]©¬|
(2021-22)(2021-22)

]â¦
\]©¬|
(2021-22)

]òÝ]B]òÝ]B
]â¦]â¦

\]©¬|\]©¬|
(2020-21)(2020-21)

]òÝ]B
]â¦

\]©¬|
(2020-21)

ÔÃVF�ÖéâÄÝ]_ÔÃVF�ÖéâÄÝ]_ÔÃVF�ÖéâÄÝ]_



k«sªD�(kòkVF)k«sªD�(kòkVF)k«sªD�(kòkVF)

Ø\VÝ>D�- 110Ø\VÝ>D�- 110Ø\VÝ>D�- 110

Ø\VÝ>D�- 160Ø\VÝ>D�- 160Ø\VÝ>D�- 160

Ø\VÝ>D�- 170Ø\VÝ>D�- 170Ø\VÝ>D�- 170

ØÃò�Ø\VÝ>D��(�kòkVF�)ØÃò�Ø\VÝ>D��(�kòkVF�)ØÃò�Ø\VÝ>D��(�kòkVF�)

ï_s�kö�-�z½lò©Aï_s�kö�-�z½lò©Aï_s�kö�-�z½lò©A

ï_s�kö�-ï_s�kö�-
W®kªºï^W®kªºï^
ï_s�kö�-
W®kªºï^
ï_s�kö�-�W®kªºï^ï_s�kö�-�W®kªºï^
WKçk�kóoÂïÝ>ÂïmWKçk�kóoÂïÝ>Âïm
ï_s�kö�-�W®kªºï^
WKçk�kóoÂïÝ>Âïm
ï_s�kö�-ï_s�kö�-
kèïD�káVïDkèïD�káVïD
ï_s�kö�-
kèïD�káVïD
ï_s�kö�-�kèï�káVïDï_s�kö�-�kèï�káVïD
WKçk�kóoÂïÝ>Âïm�WKçk�kóoÂïÝ>Âïm�
ï_s�kö�-�kèï�káVïD
WKçk�kóoÂïÝ>Âïm�

ï_s�kö�-��ïVol¦Dï_s�kö�-��ïVol¦Dï_s�kö�-��ïVol¦D

ï_s�kö�-��ïVol¦Dï_s�kö�-��ïVol¦D
WKçk�kóoÂïÝ>Âïm�WKçk�kóoÂïÝ>Âïm�
ï_s�kö�-��ïVol¦D
WKçk�kóoÂïÝ>Âïm�

kòkVF�\VMBD�\u®DkòkVF�\VMBD�\u®D
ÄïVBÝ�Ø>Vçï������,�&�'�6ÄïVBÝ�Ø>Vçï������,�&�'�6
kòkVF�\VMBD�\u®D
ÄïVBÝ�Ø>Vçï������,�&�'�6

x>Ü|ï^�*>Vª�k«¡x>Ü|ï^�*>Vª�k«¡x>Ü|ï^�*>Vª�k«¡

ï_s�kö�-�z½lò©A����ï_s�kö�-�z½lò©A����
WKçk�kóoÂïÝ>Âïm�WKçk�kóoÂïÝ>Âïm�
ï_s�kö�-�z½lò©A����
WKçk�kóoÂïÝ>Âïm�

110

110

110

110

110

110

110

110

160

170

82-110-06-01

82-431-19-21

82-110-06-03

82-431-19-23

82-110-06-02

82-431-19-22

82-110-06-04

82-431-19-24

80-160-19-01

03-170-80-01

259.31259.31

92.6192.61

44.4544.45

15.8715.87

66.6966.69

23.8223.82

3.823.82

23.1923.19

529.76529.76

25.0025.00

25.0025.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

554.76554.76

259.31

92.61

44.45

15.87

66.69

23.82

3.82

23.19

529.76

25.00

25.00

0.00

0.00

554.76

290.00290.00

105.00105.00

50.0050.00

20.0020.00

75.0075.00

30.0030.00

4.504.50

25.0025.00

599.50599.50

30.0030.00

30.0030.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

629.50629.50

290.00

105.00

50.00

20.00

75.00

30.00

4.50

25.00

599.50

30.00

30.00

0.00

0.00

629.50

288.88288.88

95.4395.43

49.8449.84

18.2018.20

64.7264.72

27.0027.00

4.434.43

24.5024.50

573.00573.00

28.0028.00

28.0028.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

6.1.006.1.00

288.88

95.43

49.84

18.20

64.72

27.00

4.43

24.50

573.00

28.00

28.00

0.00

0.00

6.1.00

310.00310.00

120.00120.00

70.0070.00

30.0030.00

75.0075.00

40.0040.00

5.005.00

30.0030.00

680.00680.00

40.0040.00

40.0040.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

720.00720.00

310.00

120.00

70.00

30.00

75.00

40.00

5.00

30.00

680.00

40.00

40.00

0.00

0.00

720.00

k«¡�ØÄé¡Ý�]â¦D��
2021-2022

g«DÃ�ï_s�W]
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ÔÃVF�ÖéâÄÝ]_ÔÃVF�ÖéâÄÝ]_ÔÃVF�ÖéâÄÝ]_

ïðÂz�sáÂïDïðÂz�sáÂïDïðÂz�sáÂïDxÂþBxÂþB
z¤X|z¤X|
xÂþB
z¤X|

ïðÂzïðÂz
z¤X|z¤X|
ïðÂz
z¤X|

c^áÃ½c^áÃ½
k«¡-k«¡-
ØÄé¡ØÄé¡

(2019-20)(2019-20)

c^áÃ½
k«¡-
ØÄé¡

(2019-20)

]â¦]â¦
\]©¬|\]©¬|
(2020-21)(2020-21)

]â¦
\]©¬|
(2020-21)

]â¦]â¦
\]©¬|\]©¬|
(2021-22)(2021-22)

]â¦
\]©¬|
(2021-22)

]òÝ]B]òÝ]B
]â¦]â¦

\]©¬|\]©¬|
(2020-21)(2020-21)

]òÝ]B
]â¦

\]©¬|
(2020-21)



1.641.64

1.641.64

1.64

1.64

1.501.50

1.501.50

1.50

1.50

2.502.50

2.502.50

2.50

2.50

2.252.25

2.252.25

2.25

2.25

4.004.00

4.004.00

4.00

4.00

2.002.00

2.002.00

2.00

2.00

1.581.58

1.581.58

1.58

1.58

2.502.50

2.502.50

2.50

2.50

360.0360.0

360.00360.00

363.14363.14

360.0

360.00

363.14

272.69272.69

272.69272.69

635.43635.43

272.69

272.69

635.43

300.00300.00

300.00300.00

694.50694.50

300.00

300.00

694.50

297.09297.09

297.09297.09

686.42686.42

297.09

297.09

686.42

400.00400.00

400.00400.00

816.50816.50

400.00

400.00

816.50

390.00390.00

390.00390.00

394.50394.50

390.00

390.00

394.50

385.50385.50

385.50385.50

389.33389.33

385.50

385.50

389.33

410.00410.00

410.00410.00

416.50416.50

410.00

410.00

416.50

ØÄésªD�(kòkVF)ØÄésªD�(kòkVF)ØÄésªD�(kòkVF)

ØÄésªD�(Jé>ªD)ØÄésªD�(Jé>ªD)
WçéBVª�ØÄVÝmÂï^WçéBVª�ØÄVÝmÂï^
ØÄésªD�(Jé>ªD)
WçéBVª�ØÄVÝmÂï^

Ø\VÝ>D�- 220Ø\VÝ>D�- 220Ø\VÝ>D�- 220

Ø\VÝ>D�- 230Ø\VÝ>D�- 230Ø\VÝ>D�- 230

Ø\VÝ>D�- 350Ø\VÝ>D�- 350Ø\VÝ>D�- 350

Ø\VÝ>D�- 410Ø\VÝ>D�- 410Ø\VÝ>D�- 410

Ø\VÝ>D��ØÄésªD�(�kòkVF�)Ø\VÝ>D��ØÄésªD�(�kòkVF�)Ø\VÝ>D��ØÄésªD�(�kòkVF�)

Ø\VÝ>D��ØÄésªD�(�kòkVF�+�Jé>ªD)Ø\VÝ>D��ØÄésªD�(�kòkVF�+�Jé>ªD)Ø\VÝ>D��ØÄésªD�(�kòkVF�+�Jé>ªD)

WìkVïß�ØÄé¡ï^WìkVïß�ØÄé¡ï^WìkVïß�ØÄé¡ï^

Ã^¹Â�ïâ½¦ºï^�Ã«V\ö©AÃ^¹Â�ïâ½¦ºï^�Ã«V\ö©AÃ^¹Â�ïâ½¦ºï^�Ã«V\ö©A

Ö>«�ØÃV®©Aï^Ö>«�ØÃV®©Aï^Ö>«�ØÃV®©Aï^

Ã^¹Â�ïâ½¦ºï^Ã^¹Â�ïâ½¦ºï^Ã^¹Â�ïâ½¦ºï^

220

230

350

410

82-220-51-01

82-230-51-09

03-350-51-07

02-410-70-01

k«¡�ØÄé¡Ý�]â¦D��
2019-2020

g«DÃ�ï_s�W]
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z¤X|

c^áÃ½c^áÃ½
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(2019-20)(2019-20)

c^áÃ½
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(2019-20)
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]â¦
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(2021-22)(2021-22)

]â¦
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]òÝ]B
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\]©¬|
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